

BID TAB

FTA SIDEWALKS - GROUP 2

W Airline Avenue (N Trenton Street to Morris Street) and Aberdeen Blvd (Cox Road to Remount Road)

SIDEWALK LOCATION 4: W AIRLINE AVENUE (N TRENTON STREET TO N MORRIS STREET)					Ground Thunder Charlotte, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Cinderella Partners Indian Trail, NC		Carolina Prime Developers Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1.01	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 18,597.85	\$ 18,597.85	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	2.01	Comprehensive Grading	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11,414.32	\$ 11,414.32	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75,067.00	\$ 75,067.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
3	2.02.01	Undercut Excavation	10.00	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	7.00	Concrete Removal (Sidewalk)	8.00	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 53.57	\$ 428.56	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
5	7.02	4" Uniform Concrete Sidewalk	575.00	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 85.66	\$ 49,254.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 66.27	\$ 38,105.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,625.00
6	7.02	6" Uniform Concrete Sidewalk	35.00	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 109.18	\$ 3,821.30	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
7	7.02a	Concrete Bus Shelter Pad (6" Uniform)	20.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 213.52	\$ 4,270.40	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	7.03	Wheelchair Ramp (NCDOT TYPE 1A)	15.00	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 287.68	\$ 4,315.20	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
9	8.00	Incidental Stone - ABC	5.00	TONS	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 89.28	\$ 446.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
10	8.02	ABC Stone	7.00	TONS	\$ 57.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 89.28	\$ 624.96	\$ 48.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
11	9.00	Inlet Protection (Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type-C)	2.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
12	9.00	Silt Fence	100.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 893.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 585.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 721.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	9.01	Temporary Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	15.00	MSF	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 148.80	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	9.01	Permanent Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	15.00	MSF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 148.80	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 762.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	9.11	Coir Fiber Wattle	1600.00	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00
16	9.12	Concrete Washout	1.00	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	10.00	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	1.10	Contingency	1.00	LS	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
TOTAL LOCATION 4						\$ 107,084.00	\$ 143,730.00	\$ 147,082.64	\$ 154,496.00	\$ 228,001.00	\$ 345,085.00	\$ 394,700.00						

SIDEWALK LOCATION 5: N MORRIS STREET (RADIO STREET TO DOFFIN LANE)					Ground Thunder Charlotte, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Cinderella Partners Indian Trail, NC		Carolina Prime Developers Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1.01	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 17,900.05	\$ 17,900.05	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	2.01	Comprehensive Grading	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 21,777.66	\$ 21,777.66	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 75,067.00	\$ 75,067.00	\$ 138,462.00	\$ 138,462.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
3	2.02.01	Undercut Excavation	10.00	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	7.00	Concrete Removal (Sidewalk)	20.00	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 53.57	\$ 1,071.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	7.02	4" Uniform Concrete Sidewalk	440.00	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 85.66	\$ 37,690.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 65.30	\$ 28,732.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00
6	7.03	Wheelchair Ramp (NCDOT TYPE 2B MODIFIED)	50.00	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 85.66	\$ 4,283.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
7	7.05	8"x12" Conc. Curb (COG 71D-10)	50.00	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 64.10	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
8	8.02	ABC Stone	2.00	TONS	\$ 57.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 89.28	\$ 178.56	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
9	9.00	Inlet Protection (Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type-C)	2.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	9.00	Silt Fence (Tree Protection Fence Included)	735.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 6,563.55	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,299.75	\$ 7.21	\$ 5,299.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,820.00
11	9.00	Special Sediment Control Fence	4.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 446.40	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
12	9.01	Temporary Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	10.00	MSF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 148.80	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	9.01	Permanent Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	10.00	MSF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 148.80	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 508.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	9.12	Concrete Washout	1.00	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	10.00	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 42,150.00	\$ 42,150.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00

Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16	10.03	Remove and Replace Sign	4.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	1.10	Contingency	1.00	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
		TOTAL LOCATION 5			\$ 115,901.50	\$ 123,800.00	\$ 121,847.17	\$ 125,740.75	\$ 197,137.00	\$ 275,942.00	\$ 362,270.00							

		TOTAL BID			\$ 222,985.50	\$ 267,530.00	\$ 268,929.81	\$ 280,236.75	\$ 425,138.00	\$ 621,027.00	\$ 756,970.00							
--	--	------------------	--	--	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--